
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL081424\
  Data File : PL091085.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Aug 2024  00:12
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PB162728BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 50   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 15 03:58:34 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL081324.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Aug 14 13:09:19 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.544     2.784  44134250 38888155   20.555    19.922  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.054     7.925  33746844 39182846   22.136    20.687  
 
   Target Compounds
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL081324.M Sun Aug 18 16:29:37 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PB162728BL

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PB162728BL



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL081424\
  Data File : PL091085.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 15 Aug 2024  00:12
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : PB162728BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 50   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 15 03:58:34 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL081324.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Aug 14 13:09:19 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

5500000

6000000

6500000

7000000

7500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL091085.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

42

 9
.0

53
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

5500000

6000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL091085.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

82

 7
.9

24
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL081324.M Sun Aug 18 16:29:40 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PB162728BL


